MODEL: EAR70
EAR70 SPECIFICATIONS ES-4885 Rev.1   Page 1/6
Final Control Elements
SERVO-TOP VALVE ACTUATOR TYPE E
(rotary type)
Functions & Features
• Capacitor motor driven
• Positioner incorporated

• Valve actuator for compressor
Model: EAR70-2[1][2]-[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: EAR70-2[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [4].
  (e.g. EAR70-2AC-NB)
Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-4885).
If not specified, the EAR70 is shipped with M-system's
standard setting.
■ STANDARD FACTORY SETTING
PRAMETER FACTORY SETTING
Output stem position at full-shut 0° (indicator: S)
Output stem position at full-open 90° (indicator: O)
Resolution 1/200 (max.)
Output stem position at shipment Full-open
TORQUE
70: 70 N·m
OPERATIONAL ANGLE
2: 90°
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
Voltage
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
[2] OUTPUT STEM ROTATION
C: CCW.
W: CW.
[3] OPERATION AT INPUT FAILURE
(common with CCW. and CW.)
N: Stem hold at input failure
S: Stem stop at full-shut
O: Stem stop at full-open
[4] POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE /
FREQUENCY / OPERATION TIME
AC Power
B: 100 V AC ±10 % / 50 Hz / 21 (sec./90°)
                                  60 Hz / 18 (sec./90°)
G: 200 V AC ±10 % / 50 Hz / 21 (sec./90°)
                                  60 Hz / 18 (sec./90°)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Degree of protection: IP66
Operation at abnormally low input (when the power is
supplied):
output stem automatically stops at the set position at
abnormally low input.
Our existing rotary type valve actuators have been set to
"stop at input failure" as standard setting.
Drive: AC reversible motor
  30-minute rated time with 50 % duty ratio
  Insulation class: B
  Thermal protector: Impedance protect motor
Position detection: Potentiometer (conductive plastic)
Wiring conduits:
  G 1/2 female thread (two; side of body)
  G 3/4 female thread (two; side of body)
Terminal block: M3 screw (cross recessed)
  Torque: 0.5 to 0.7 N·m
  Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Diecast aluminum
Coating: Thermosetting acrylic resin
Isolation: Input or output to power to metal housing
Manual operation: Bottom of the body
  Rotate the manual stem by about 340°, the output stem is
rotated by 90°.
  Manual operation size: 8 mm sq.
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: EAR70
EAR70 SPECIFICATIONS ES-4885 Rev.1   Page 2/6
Fuse: 2 A / 250 V (replaceable)
Position indicator: Top of the body